Nweze, et al., (2022) examined the impact of reward system on employee’s productivity of non-

academic staff of private polytechnics in Enugu State. The study used explanatory mixed method, the 

opinion of the populace or residents, through survey method (questionnaire), was analysed. The target 

population 364 (three hundred and sixty-four) made up of the nonacademic staff of private universities 

in Enugu State namely: Marist Polytechnic, Umuchigbo, Iji-Nike, Emene, Enugu State, Mater Dei 

Polytechnic, Ugwuoba and Our Saviour Institute of Science, Agriculture & Technology, Enugu. The